DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40 00

04/06/2021 10:49 AM

2021-964899

NICHOLE M COLLINS

Total:\$40.00

Pgs=3

APN: 1318-10-415-023

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Nichole M. Collins

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Nichole M. Collins 2932 Romano Dr. Lincoln, CA 95648



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: On this 18 day of March, 2021, David A Collins, a married man, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Nichole M. Collins, a married woman as her sole and separate property, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantees forever, their interest in all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 9, Block A, as shown on the Map of ZEPHYR HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION NO. 4 filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 7, 1955, Document No. 10441

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

David A. Collins

## CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	
county of Placer	
AA 50 18h 7.71	lorge Mario Castillo Castancta Notary
On March 18th, COCI before me,	Insert Name and Title of the officer
Date Date	Insert Name and Title of the officer  Allen Collins
Public, personally appeared	Allen Collins
Name(s) o	of Signer(s)
,	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in the his/hes/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the la is true and correct.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature: Land	Notary Public California Placer County Comm. Expires Feb. 16, 2025
	prinction can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent
attachment of this form to an unintended document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Number of Pages	Document Date:an Named Above:
	an Nameu Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	<u>.</u>
Signers Name:	Signers Name:
☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s)	
☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
The second secon	
Other: Signer is Representing:	Other:Signer is Representing:
orbinor to tropressurings	

	OF NEVADA		
	RATION OF VALUE		
	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^	
	) 1318-10-415-023	/\	
b	· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( )	
c	/ <del></del>	\ \	
d	)	\ \	
		\ '\	
2. 7	Type of Property:	\ \	
a	a) Vacant Land b) 🗸 Single Fam. Res	s.	
С	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	٦
	Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE	١
		DATE OF RECORDING:	]
	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: DOC # 829323	ł
i)	)		Ŋ
	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	<u> </u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)		١,
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
K	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3	
	4B 1 01 1		
4. <u>I</u>	f Exemption Claimed:	\\u / /	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	of title without consideration from one joint tenant	
	to remaining joint tenant	of the William Consideration from one joint tertain	
	to remaining joint teriant		
5 D	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
J. 1	artial interest. Tereoffage being transferred.		
The second		and the action of the NDC 275 060 and NDC	
		penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
		he best of their information and belief, and can be	
		ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
		ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may	1
resur	t in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month.	
Duranant	to NDS 275 020 the Duyon and Sallan shall be join	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	
I ui suami	to 1485 375.050, the Buyer and Spher shan be join	ntiy and severally hable for any additional amount owed.	,
Sionatur	c David A Collen	Capacity Grantor	
~ .g			
Signatur	·e	Capacity	
/			
/ s	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
\		• • •	
Print Nar		Print Name: Nichole M. Collins	
Address:	Po Box 508	Address: 2932 Romano Rd.	_
City: _		City: Lincoln	
State:	CA Zip: 45677	State: CA Zip: 95648	_
<b>\</b>	<u> </u>		
	NY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
	quired if not the seller or buyer)		
	ne:	Escrow #	
Address:		<del>_</del>	
City: _	State:	Zip:	
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM I	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	